
Meeting of the Project MAP EUROCOLLECTION 
 

27-28 April 2017, Braga, Portugal 

 

List of participants 

 
ECPGR-funded participants 

 
Kateřina Smékalová 
Crop Research Institute 
Genetic Resources of Vegetables and 
Special Crops 
Šlechtitelů 29 
783 71 Olomouc 
Czech Republic 
Tel: (420) 585 208 962 
Email: Smekalova@genobanka.cz 
 
Beáta Gosztola  
(representing Éva Zámboriné Németh) 
Szent István University 
Department of Medicinal and Aromatic 
Plants 
Villányi út 29-43 
1118 Budapest 
Hungary 
Tel: (36) 1 3057252 
Email: gosztola.beata@kertk.szie.hu 
 
Pietro Fusani  
CREA – Centro Foreste e Legno 
Piazza Nicolini, 6  
38100 Trento  
Italy  
Tel: (39) 0461 381120 
Email: pietro.fusani@crea.gov.it  
 
Irina Sivicka  
Latvia University of Agriculture 
Faculty of Agriculture 
Institute of Agrobiotechnology 
Depatment of Horticulture  
Liela Str. 2  
3001 Jelgava  
Latvia  
Tel: (371) 2 6449232  
Email: irina.sivicka@llu.lv  

Jolita Radušienė  
Nature Research Centre  
Institute of Botany  
Žaliųjų Ežerų g. 49  
08406 Vilnius  
Lithuania  
Tel: (370) 5 2729930  
Email: jolita.radusiene@botanika.lt  
 
Mette Goul Thomsen  
NIBIO 
Norwegian Institute of Bioeconomy 
Research 
Division of Food Production and Society 
Department of Horticulture 
NIBIO Apelsvoll Bylinna 226 
2849 Kapp 
Norway  
Tel: (47) 406226341 
Email: mette.thomsen@nibio.no  
 
Ana Maria Barata  
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-859 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253300963  
Email: ana.barata@iniav.pt  
 
Diana Batir Rusu 
Banca de Resurse Genetice Vegetale 
Suceava  
1 May Avenue, No. 17  
720224 Suceava  
Romania 
Tel: (40) 230 521016  
Email1: dia_sv@yahoo.com  
Email2: diviana.diana @gmail.com 
 



Dea Baričevič  
Agronomy Department - Biotechnical 
Faculty  
Jamnikarjeva 101  
1000 Ljubljana  
Slovenia  
Tel: (386) 1 3203153  
Email: dea.baricevic@bf.uni-lj.si  
 
 
Self-funded participants 

 
Tamar Kacharava  
Georgian Technical University  
131 Tbilisi  
Georgia  
Tel: (995-99) 215935  
Email: thamkach@mail.ru  
 
Laima Šveistytė 
Plant Gene Bank 
Žaliųjų Ežerų g. 49 
Vilnius LT-08406  

Lithuania  
Tel: (370) 5 237 4722 
Email: laima.sveistyte@botanika.lt 
 

 
Observers 

 
Violeta Lopes  
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-859 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253 300 963  
Email: violeta.lopes@iniav.pt  
 
Benvindo Martins Maçãs  
Instituto Nacional de Investigação Agrária 
e Veterinária (INIAV), Polo de Elvas  
Estrada de Gil Vaz. Apartado 6  
7351-901 Elvas  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 268637743  
Email: benvindo.macas@iniav.pt  
 

Filomena Rocha  
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-589 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253300963  
Email: filomena.rocha@iniav.pt  
 
Isabel Silva 
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-859 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253 300 963  
Email: Isabel.silva@iniav.pt  
 
Madalena Vaz 
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-859 Braga  

Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253 300 963  
Email: Madalena.vaz@iniav.pt  
 
Carlos Gaspar 
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal  
Quinto de S. José 
S. Pedro de Merelin 
4700-859 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253 300 963  
Email: Carlos.gaspar@iniav.pt  
 

 
ECPGR Secretariat 

 
Lorenzo Maggioni 
Bioversity International 
Via dei Tre Denari 472/a 
00057 Maccarese, Rome 
Italy 
Tel: (39) (06) 6118 231 
Email: l.maggioni@cgiar.org 
 
 



Unable to attend 

 
Katya Spasova Uzundjalieva  
Institute for Plant Genetic Resources  
Druzhba str. 2  
4122 Sadovo  
Bulgaria  
Tel: (359) 32 629026  
Email: k_spassova@abv.bg  
 
Ulrike Lohwasser  
Leibniz Institute of Plant Genetics and 
Crop Plant Research (IPK)  
Corrensstr. 3  
06466 Stadt Seeland  
Germany  
Tel: (49) 39482 5282  
Email: lohwasse@ipk-gatersleben.de  
 
Éva Zámboriné Németh  
Szent István University  
Department of Medicinal and Aromatic 
Plants 
Villányi út 29-43 
1118 Budapest  
Hungary 
Tel: (36) 1 4826252 
Email: 
zamborine.nemeth.eva@kertk.szie.hu 
 
Nataša Ferant  
Slovenian Institute for Hop Research and 
Brewing  
Cesta Žalskega tabora 2  
3310 Žalec  
Slovenia  
Tel: (386) 3 7121600  
Email: natasa.ferant@ihps.si  
 

mailto:zamborine.nemeth.eva@kertk.szie.hu

